
2017-18 MEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 
Day Date  Opponent Location Time TV 
Fri. Nov. 10  Webber Edmunds Center Noon ESPN3 
Sun. Nov. 12  FIU Miami, Fla. 7:00 
Wed. Nov. 15  USF Edmunds Center 8:00 ESPN3 
Sat. Nov. 18  SIU Edwardsville Edmunds Center 1:00 ESPN3 
Mon. Nov. 20 % Ave Maria Edmunds Center 7:00 ESPN3 
Wed. Nov. 22  South Alabama Mobile, Ala. 8:05 
Sat. Nov. 25 % North Dakota State Fargo, N.D. 8:00 
Mon. Nov. 27 % Green Bay Green Bay, Wis. 8:00 
Thu. Nov. 30  Campbell Edmunds Center 7:00 ESPN3 
 
Fri. Dec. 1 % Edward Waters Edmunds Center 7:00 ESPN3 
Wed.  Dec. 6  Duquesne Pittsburgh, Pa. TBA 
Sat. Dec. 9  Marist Poughkeepsie, N.Y. 1:00 
Sat. Dec. 16  Fort Wayne Fort Wayne, Ind. 3:00 
Tue. Dec. 19  UCF Edmunds Center 6:00 ESPN3 
Fri. Dec. 29  Nebraska Lincoln, Neb. 8:00 BTN+ 
 
Mon. Jan. 1  Florida National Edmunds Center 1:00 ESPN3 
Sat. Jan. 6 * FGCU Fort Myers, Fla. 7:00 ESPN3 
Thu. Jan. 11 * NJIT Edmunds Center 7:00 ESPN3  
Sat. Jan. 13 * USC Upstate Edmunds Center 4:00 ESPN3 
Mon. Jan. 15  Bethune-Cookman Edmunds Center 4:00 ESPN3 
Thu. Jan. 18 * Kennesaw State Kennesaw, Ga. 7:00 ESPN3 
Sat. Jan. 20 * Lipscomb Nashville, Tenn. 5:00 ESPN3 
Wed. Jan. 24 * Jacksonville Jacksonville, Fla. 7:00 ESPN3 
Sat. Jan. 27 * North Florida Edmunds Center 4:00 ESPN3 
Mon. Jan. 29 * Jacksonville Edmunds Center 7:00 ESPN3 
 
Sat. Feb. 3 * North Florida Jacksonville, Fla. 7:00 ESPN3 
Thu. Feb. 8 * USC Upstate Spartanburg, S.C. 7:00 ESPN3 
Sat. Feb. 10 * NJIT Newark, N.J. 4:00 ESPN3 
Thu. Feb. 15 * Lipscomb Edmunds Center 7:00 ESPN3 
Sat. Feb. 17 * Kennesaw State Edmunds Center 4:00 ESPN3 
Thu. Feb. 22 * FGCU Edmunds Center 7:00 ESPN3 
Mon. Feb. 26  ASUN Tournament Campus Sites TBA 
 
Thu.  March 1  ASUN Tournament Campus Sites TBA 
Sun. March 4  ASUN Tournament Campus Sites TBA   
 
Times & dates subject to change; All Times Eastern; Home Games in Bold 
%-Hoops in the Heartland; *-Atlantic Sun Conference games   
as of 9/22/17 


